
3 **
v

. .

p" "' G uy UNITED STATES
* NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMisslON*

,

h S WASHINGTON. D. C. 20555

%, .' . . . . /

y)N 4 1985

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Waterways Experiment Station
Attention: Dr. Don C. Banks, WESGR/GL
P. 0. Box 631
Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Dear Dr. Banks:

Subject: Interagency Agreement No. NRC-02-83-046, " Criteria for Evaluating
Engineered Facilities," Modification No. Four

This modification is issued to increase the total amount obligated to the
subject Interagency Agreement. Therefore, the following change is hereby
incorporated:

1. Article III - Estimate of Cost, delete the amount "$432,000.00" and
insert in lieu thereof "$447,000.00."

2. Article IV - Obligation of Funds, delete the amount "$432,000.00"
and substitute in lieu thereof the amount "$447,000.00."

These additional funds are chargeable to the following appropriation
data:

B&R Number FIN Number

50-19-03-02 D1001-5

As a result of this modification, the total amount obligated to this
Interagency Agreement is increased by $15,000.00 from $432,000 to
$447,000.00.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

8507230539 850619
PDR CONTR
NRC-02-83-046 PDR

L---- - -

~



r

3 +2
*.

Dr. Don C. Banks -2- JUN 4 1985
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
f4RC-02-83-046

If this modification is acceptable to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,
please so indicate by having the authorized personnel sign in the space
provided below on three copies and return two fully executed copies to
me. The third copy is for your retention.

.

Sincerely,
.

Ul L v> &

Elois Wiggins
Contracting Officer

ACCEPTED BY HE .5 A MY CORPS OF Ef4GIf4EERS:

By: /f/Z/
W. F. NARCifSdN, III

Ti tle: Chief. Geotechnical Laboratory

Date: 19 June 1985

I

J

L -~ . . .


